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5, CLARENDON STREET 
BEDFORD, MK41 7SQ 

Firstly, I must thank most sincerely all those members and friends of V.K.C. who 
put in so much time and effort to make sure this event went ahead. They are too 
numerous to name individually here, but I would particularly like to thank Jim and 
Catharine Croft for the loan of various equipment, and for their support, in many ways, 
throughout the weekend. Chris Wilde and others, for the Course Designs. All of the 

- River Bed and Course Builders. Karen Simpson and all her team who helped in the 
Catering tent throughout the weekend to keep us all fed and watered. All the Starters 
and Finishers, Judges, Control Clerks (especially Richard and Suzanne), etc, Mike 
Elkins and Paul Dodson, etc. and to the Jury, Diane Woods (Chair), Ian Robson and 
Jim Croft, and to everybody who helped pack up at the end. We could NOT have 
managed without ALL of you. 

Congratulations to those of you who gained promotion, or won a prize. I hope 
that you all achieved your personal objectives, and the best of luck (and skill!) for the 
remainder of the season. Don't forget that if you have been promoted you will need to 
apply for your new Bib if you intend to compete again this season. 

We hope to see you all here again next season, and if anybody has any 
(constructive) comments about the events at Cardington, or about Slalom in general, I 
would be pleased to hear them. 

We acknowledge, with thanks.the help and co-operation of the Environment 
Agency, Bedford Borough Council for permission to camp, and the 
Cardington Management Committee. 

Can I remind all you paddlers, as we approach the end of the season, that 
bibs should be returned (clean and dry please) after your last event, and at the 
latest by 30th November to qualify for your voucher. Bibs should be returned to the Bib 
Officer from whom you obtained them (Yearbook pps. 120/121). Please do not forget a 
small s.a.e. for your voucher, and especially please do not forget the appropriate 
postage for the Bib. This is now 64p 1st Class or 47p 2nd Class. The penalties for not 
adequately pre-paying items these days are crippling. 

URGENT If anybody thinks they may have seen or heard anything which may be 
relevant in connection with a vehicle break-in on the Parking area opposite the Caravan 
Meadow on Sunday morning please contact me a.s.a.p. 

MIKE CARTER - ORGANISER 
SEPTEMBER 2005 



Results for Cardington 3rd September Canoe Slalom Saturday 03/09/05 
'l. 

Slalom Results for Officils Event at Cardington 3rd September 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Bib 
7 

10 
14 
1 

12 
5 
4 
9 
6 

Competitor 
Warren Pettit 
Chris Wilde 
Andy MacKay 
Tom Brooks 
Sam Morris 
John Bennett 
Nick Lewis 
Rachel Maulin 
Alison Joyce 

Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 2 
Div 1 
Div 1 

Age Club 
Snr Martins Caravans 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Winchester & Dist CC 
Snr Salisbury C.C. 
Snr Winchester & Dist CC 
DV Hemel Hempstead C.C. 

Snr Salisbury C.C. 
DV Cheltenham 

Snr Winchester & Dist CC 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Men at Cardington 3rd September 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Bib 
154 
33 

160 
39 

142 
86 
75 

175 
149 
161 
121 
172 
35 

165 
76 
98 

173 
79 

155 
96 

Competitor 
Jake Silvester 
Matt Long 
Dean Buckingham 
Fred Wondre 
Matthew Lister 
Terence Ansell 
Forbes Lindesay 
Clive Hamling 
Jonathan Abbott 
Andy Lowthorpe 
Rufus McGreary 
Daniel Bird 
David Lindesay 
Shane Creese 
John Woods 
Michael Gould 
Stephen Hawkins 
Vince Lamph 
George Rogers 
Geoff Allen 

Age Club 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl6 Axe Vale C.C. 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
DV Falcon C.C. 

Jl4 White Rose C.C. 
Jl4 Shepperton S.C.C. 
Jl4 Shepperton s.c.c. 
Snr Independent 
Jl2 Mold C.C. 
Jl6 Kingston K.C. 
DV Cheltenham CC 

Jl6 Walsall 
DV Shepperton s.c.c. 

Jl8 Salisbury C.C. 
DV Rugby C.C. 

Jl6 ISG Paddlers 
Jl4 Matlock c.c. 
DV Marlin (Beckenham) C 

Jl4 Matlock C.C. 
DV Sutton Bingham 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Ladies at Cardington 3rd September 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Bib 
67 
54 

142 
79 
78 

126 
113 
71 

103 
27 

143 
127 
47 

Competitor 
Charlotte Lister 
Vicki Cook 
Caroline Day 
Danyel Creese 
Charlotte Turner 
Robyn Wood 
Steph Wood 
Clare Hawkins 
Georgia Rogers 
Susan Templeton 
Carmel Buttimer 
Poppy Layton 
Annette Green 

Age Club 
Snr White Rose C.C. 
Snr St Albans & Hertsmer 
Snr St Albans & Bertsmer 
Jl4 Salisbury c.c. 
Jl6 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl4 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl2 Stafford & Stone cc 
Jl6 Matlock c.c. 
Jl2 Salisbury C.C. 
DV Itchen Valley CC 

Snr Baldock &District CC 
Jl4 Northampton CK C 
Snr Shepperton S.C.C. 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Cl at Cardington 3rd September 

Pos 
1 

Bib Competitor 
44 Paul Stephens 

Slalom Results for Veterans' Event at Cardington 3rd September 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Bib 
2 
9 

10 

Competitor 
Terry Griffiths 
David swift 
Danny Dalrymple 

Age Club 
Snr Baldock &District CC 
Snr Proteus C.C. 
Snr Itchen Valley CC 

First 
Pens 

0 
0 
8 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

First 
Pens 

52 
0 
6 
4 

10 
4 
4 
8 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 

14 
2 

12 
2 
8 
8 
4 

First 
Pens 

2 
6 

12 
10 
4 
2 
4 
8 
6 
2 
2 
6 

54 

First 
Pens 

4 
4 
0 

Time 
92.00 
93.00 

109.00 
109.00 
ll0.00 
118. 00 
124.00 
125.00 
130.00 

Time 
119.00 
ll0.00 
107.00 
109.00 
115.00 
115.00 
116. 00 
122.00 
120.00 
122. 00 
123.00 
126.00 
128.00 
122. 00 
134. 00 
127.00 
139.00 
143. 00 
135.00 
151.00 

Time 
118. 00 
119.00 
129.00 
141. 00 
135.00 
137.00 
144.00 
139. 00 
152.00 
163.00 
173. 00 
212.00 
158. 00 

First Second Best 
Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 
snr Baldock &District CC 2 125.00 4 127.00 127.00 40 

Time 
107.00 
127.00 
144.00 

Second 
Pens 

0 
4 
2 
2 

56 
0 
4 
2 
2 

Second 
Pens 

0 
2 

10 
4 
2 
8 
6 
4 
8 
2 
6 
4 
6 
4 
8 

12 
4 
0 

2 

Time 
94.00 
94.00 

107.00 
112. 00 
115.00 
122.00 
132.00 
130.00 
130.00 

Time 
107.00 
109.00 
109.00 
120.00 
116.00 
123.00 
117. 00 
116.00 
137.00 
130.00 
126.00 
125.00 
132.00 
131.00 
136. 00 
125.00 
135.00 
140.00 

DNS 
158.00 

Second 
Pens Time 

2 118.00 
6 120.00 
2 127.00 
6 131.00 
6 132.00 
2 141.00 
2 141.00 

14 143.00 
6 141.00 
8 158.00 
8 184.00 
8 167.00 

58 150.00 

Second 
Pens 

4 
12 
14 

Time 
105.00 
131.00 
145.00 

Best 
Total 
92 .00 
93 .00 

109.00 
111.00 
112 .00 
118. 00 
12 4. 00 
125 .00 
130.00 

Best 
Total 

107.00 
110.00 
113. 00 
113. 00 
118.00 
119. 00 
120.00 
120.00 
122.00 
124. 00 
127. 00 
129. 00 
130.00 
135.00 
136.00 
137.00 
139. 00 
140.00 
143.00 
155.00 

Best 
Total 

120.00 
125.00 
129.00 
137.00 
138.00 
139.00 
143. 00 
147.00 
147.00 
165.00 
175. 00 
175.00 
208.00 

Best 
Total 

109.00 
131. 00 
144.00 

Pnts 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
50 
44 
43 

Pnts 
1000 
950 
900 
900 
800 
750 
700 
700 
600 
550 
500 
450 
400 
350 
300 
250 
200 
150 
100 
50 

Pnts 
100 
92 
85 
77 
69 
62 
54 
46 
46 
31 
23 
23 
8 

Pnts 
1000 
400 
100 

"Canoeing and Kayaking are "Assumed risk" - "Water contact sports" that may carry attendant risks. 
Participants should be aware of and accept these risks, and be responsible for their own action and 
involvement" 



Results for Cardington 4th September Canoe Slalom Sunday 04/09/05 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Men at Cardington 4th September 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Ladies at Cardington 4th September 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Bib 
265 
111 
275 
19 

271 
102 
31 

Competitor 
Chloe Medland 
Hazel Wheatley 
Alison Dicker 
Janet Annetts 
Dani Martin 
Marnie-Jaine Hope 
Becky Johns 

Age Club 
J14 Winchester & Dist CC 
Jl8 South Avon C.C. 
Snr Liverpool Uni 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl6 Wallsall 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Cl at Cardington 4th September 

Pos 
1 
2 

Bib 
50 
3 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 ,,9 

.LO 
11 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Bib 
95 
48 

307 
501 
45 

305 
44 

316 
295 
361 
87 

504 
226 
502 

Bib 
10 
7 

16 
14 
15 
12 
6 
1 
5 
4 
9 

Bib 
151 
96 

153 
150 
152 

Bib 
2 
9 

10 

Competitor 
Mark Abbott 
Kevin Thornton 
Simon Emberton 
Sebastian Jones 
Michael Reynolds 
David Lister 
Tim Maulin 
Aaron Buckingham 
Jack Durrant 
Mark Kelley 
Jeff Doggett 
Thomas Olak 
Jamie Creese 
Alex Wood 

Competitor 
Jake Silvester 
Eloise Meakins 

Slalom Results for Officils Event at Cardington 4th September 

Competitor 
Chris Wilde 
Warren Pettit 
Philip Simpson 
Andy MacKay 
Diane Woods 
Sam Morris 
Jake Silvester 
Tom Brooks 
Michael Dodson 
Nick Lewis 
Rachel Maulin 

Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div P 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 2 
Div 1 

Slalom Results for Division 2/3 C2 at Cardington 4th September 

Competitors 
S.Robson/S.Hayes 
D.Buckingham/A.Buckingham 
C.Hawkins/S.Creese - 
s.Creese/J.Creese 
S.Frampton/S.Creese 

Slalom Results for Veterans' Event at Cardington 4th September 

Competitor 
Terry Griffiths 
David Swift 
Danny Dalrymple 

Age Club 
DV Mold C.C. 
DV Salisbury c.c. 

Jl4 Walsall 
Jl4 Winchester & Dist cc 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV White Rose C.C. 

Jl2 Cheltenham cc 
J12 Viking Kayak Club 
J14 Hastings & District 
DV Durham K. C. 
DV Packers 

J14 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl2 Salisbury C.C. 
J12 Stafford & Stone CC 

Age Club 
J14 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl2 St Albans & Hertsmer 

Age Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Martins Caravans 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Winchester & Dist CC 
Snr Rugby C.C. 
Snr Winchester & Dist cc 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Salisbury C.C. 
snr Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Salisbury c.c. 
DV Cheltenham 

Age Club 
Jl8 suton Bingham 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl8 Salisbury-Matlo 
Jl8 Salisbury c.c. 
S~r Salisbury c.c. 

First 
Pens, 

4 
6 
2 
4 
2 
4 
8 
6 
8 
2 

58 
8 
6 

58 

First 
Pens 

0 
0 
2 

12 

14 
6 

First 
Pens 

8 
8 

First 
Pens 

8 
0 

10 
6 
0 
2 
2 
6 
4 
2 

10 

First 
Pens 

4 
10 
18 
18 
160 

Age Club 
Snr Baldock &District CC 
Snr Proteus c.c. 
Snr Itchen Valley CC 

First 
Pens 

2 
6 
8 

Time 
134. 00 
139.00 
138.00 
126.00 
132. 00 
158.00 
134. 00 
147.00 
165.00 
150.00 
153.00 
156.00 
183.00 
202.00 

Time 
130. 00 
131. 00 
157.00 
176.00 

DNF-CAP 
172. 00 
172. 00 

Second 
Pens 

2 
4 
6 

58 
6 
2 
0 
8 
2 

10 
4 
6 
6 

56 

Second 
Pens 

4 
2 
2 
6 
0 
6 
2 

Second 
Time Pens 

186.00 4 
162.00 54 

Time 
106.00 
99.00 

108.00 
110.00 
109.00 
108.00 
110.00 
114. 00 
120.00 
125.00 
124.00 

Time 
159.00 
149.00 
161.00 
167.00 
189.00 

Time 
104.00 
136.00 
136.00 

Time 
147.00 
166.00 

Second 
Pens 

0 
0 
0 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 
2 

Second 
Pens 

4 
14 
6 

12 
8 

Pens 
0 
2 
2 

Time 
126.00 
125.00 
124.00 
135.00 
133.00 
136.00 
148.00 
142.00 
148.00 
146.00 
149.00 
164.00 
168.00 
207.00 

Time 
138.00 
138.00 
148.00 
154.00 
163.00 
159.00 
178.00 

Time 
96.00 
98.00 

104.00 
104.00 
106.00 
115. 00 
118. 00 
113. 00 
116. 00 

Time 
143.00 
148.00 
166.00 
181._0Q 
180.00 

Second 

DNS 
DNS 

Time 
106.00 
129.00 
138. 00 

Best 
Total 

128.00 
129.00 
130. 00 
130. 00 
134.00 
138.00 
142.00 
150.00 
150.00 
152. 00 
153.00 
164.00 
174.00 
260.00 

Best 
Total 

130.00 
131. 00 
150.00 
160.00 
163. 00 
165. 00 
178.00 

Pnts 
1000 
929 
857 
857 
714 
643 
571 
500 
500 
357 
286 
214 
143 
71 

Pnts 
100 
86 
71 
57 
43 
29 
14 

Best 
Total Pnts 

151.00 40 
170.00 40 

Best 
Total 
96.00 
98.00 

104.00 
106.00 
108.00 
110.00 
112.00 
113. 00 
118. 00 
127.00 
134.00 

Best 
Total 

147.00 
159.00 
172. 00 
18_5. 00 
188.00 

Best 
Total 

106.00 
131.00 
140.00 

Pnts 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 
43 
42 
50 
41 

Pnts 
200 
160 
120 
80 
40 

Pnts 
1000 
100 
50 

"Canoeing and Kayaking are "Assumed risk" - "Vvater contact sports" that may carry attendant risks. 
Participants should be aware of and accept these risks, and be responsible for their own action and 
involvement" 



Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Men at Cardington 4th September 
-- -------------------------------------- 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Bib 
33 

142 
161 
175 
35 
42 

165 
86 

149 
121 
160 
75 
39 

173 
76 

172 
98 
96 
79 

183 

Competitor 
Matt Long 
Matthew Lister 
Andy Lowthorpe 
Clive Hamling 
David Lindesay 
Stuart Meakins 
Shane Creese 
Terence Ansell 
Jonathan Abbott 
Rufus McGreary 
Dean Buckingham 
Forbes Lindesay 
Fred Wondre 
Stephen Hawkins 
John Woods 
Daniel Bird 
Michael Gould 
Geoff Allen 
Vince Lamph 
Michael Durrant 

Age Club 
Jl6 Axe Vale c.c. 
Jl4 White Rose C.C. 
Jl6 Kingston K.C. 
Snr Independent 
DV Shepperton S.C.C. 
DV St Albans & Hertsmer 

Jl8 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl4 Shepperton s.c.c. 
Jl2 Mold C.C. 
DV Cheltenham CC 

Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl4 Shepperton s.c.c. 
DV Falcon C.C. 

J14 Matlock C.C. 
DV Rugby C.C. 

Jl6 Walsall 
Jl6 ISG Paddlers 
DV Sutton Bingham 
DV Marlin (Beckenham) C 

Jl6 Hastings 

First 
Pens 

6 
0 
0 
2 
·O 
2 
2 
2 
0 
0 

12 
0 
4 
2 
4 
0 
4 
4 
0 
8 

Time 
115. 00 
112. 00 
113.00 
115. 00 
117. 00 
121.00 
114.00 
114. 00 
117. 00 
120.00 
115.00 
120.00 
130.00 
122.00 
122.00 
131.00 
125.00 
123.00 
12 9. 00 
125.00 

Pens 
0 
4 
2 
2 
0 
0 
2 
4 
4 
0 
6 
0 
2 
6 
4 
2 
6 
8 

50 
12 

Time 
109.00 
113. 00 
111. 00 
112. 00 
115.00 
115.00 
115. 00 
114. 00 
125.00 
118. 00 
113. 00 
126.00 
119.00 
123.00 
126.00 
124.00 
121. 00 
147.00 
127.00 
128.00 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Ladies at Cardington 4th September 
------- ---------------------------------------------- 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Bib 
71 
79 
78 

103 
126 
113 
27 
47 

Competitor 
Clare Hawkins 
Danyel Creese 
Charlotte Turner 
Georgia Rogers 
Robyn Wood 
Steph Wood 
Susan Templeton 
Annette Green 

Age 
Jl6 
Jl4 
Jl6 
Jl2 
Jl4 
Jl2 
DV 

Snr 

Club 
Matlock C.C. 
Salisbury c.c. 
Salisbury c.c. 
Salisbury C.C. 
Salisbury C.C. 
Stafford & Stone cc 
Itchen Valley CC 
Shepperton s.c.c. 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Cl at Cardington 4th September 

---------------------------------------- 

First 
Pens 

6 
8 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
8 

Time 
129.00 
134. 00 
129._QO 
137.00 
136.00 
136.00 
158.00 
155.00 

Second 

Second 
Pens 

2 
2 
2 
0 
2 
6 
0 
4 

Time 
125.00 
127.00 
139.00 
134.00 
134.00 
139.00 
155.00 
155.00 

Best 
Total 

109.00 
112. 00 
113. 00 
114. 00 
115.00 
115. 00 
116. 00 
116. 00. 
117. 00 
118. 00 
119. 00 
120.00 
121. 00 
124.00 
12 6. 00 
12 6. 00 
127.00 
127.00 
129.00 
133. 00 

Best 
Total 

127.00 
129.00 
131. 00 
134.00 
136.00 
142.00 
155.00 
159:oo 

Pnts 
1000 
950 
900 
850 
800 
800 
700 
700 
600 
550 
500 
450 
400 
350 
300 
300 
200 
200 
100 
50 

Pnts 
100 
~e. 

b_, 
50 
38 
25 
13 

Pos 
1 

Bib Competitor 
58 Joe Clarke Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 2 119.00 6 126.00 121.00 40 

First Second Best 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Men at Cardington 4th September 

- ------------------------------------------ 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Bib 
10 
9 
7 
1 
2 
5 
3 
6 
8 

Competitor 
Dave McCarthy 
Martin Smith 
Robert Wheatley 
Arthur Norton 
Adam Sells 
Iain Hynds 
Shaun Bower 
Danny Rawlings 
Nicholas Olak 

Age Club 
DV Sharnbrook 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV South Avon c.c. 

Jl6 Axe Vale c.c. 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl6 Axe Vale CC 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Sar Independent 
Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Ladies at Cardington 4th September 
- ---------------------- - ------------------------- 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Bib 
11 
15 
12 
14 

Competitor 
Kimberley Woods 
Amelia Turner 
Julie Williamson 
Hazel Silvester 

Age 
Jl2 
Jl4 
Snr 
Jl2 

Club 
Rugby C.C. 
Salisbury c.c. 
Stafford & Stone cc 
Viking Kayak Club 

First 
Pens 

0 
108 

2 
4 
6 

10 
10 

112 
318 

First 
Pens 

4 
64 
8 

154 

Slalom Results for Division 4 C2 at Cardington 4th September 
-------- -------------------------------------- 

Pos 
1 

Bib Competitors 
22 J:r.Annetts/D.Martin 

Age Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

First 
Pens 

66 

Time 
140.00 
143.00 
156.00 
148.00 
156.00 
180.00 
258.00 
262.00 
314.00 

Time 
183.00 
227.00 
211.00 
269.00 

Second 
Pens 

2 
6 
4 

14 
10 
16 
6 

170 

Time 
136.00 
139. 00 
145.00 
150.00 
158.00 
192.00 
237.00 

DNF-CAP 
300.00 

Second 
Pens 

8 
18 

212 
156 

Time 
168.00 
200.00 
211. 00 
244.00 

Second 
Time Pens Time 

263.00 12 202.00 

Best 
Total 

138.00 
145. 00 
149.00 
152.00 
162.00 
190.00 
243.00 

374.00 
470.00 

Best 
Total 

176. 00 
218.00 
219.00 
400.00 

Best 
Total 

214.00 

04/09/2005 Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft 
Supported by Viking Kayak Club Bedford 

"Canoeing and Kayaking are "Assumed risk" - "Water contact sports" that may carry attendant risks. 
Participants should be aware of and accept these risks, and be responsible for their own action and 
involvement" 



Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Men at Cardington 3rd September 

First Second 
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Bib 
48 

503 
294 
44 

501 
45 
95 

361 
87 

316 
295 
226 
61 

502 

Bib 
111 
265 
19 

271 
102 
31 

Competitor 
Kevin Thornton 
Brian Mccusker 
Michael Durrant 
Tim Maulin 
Sebastian Jones 
Michael Reynolds 
Mark Abbott 
Mark Kelley 
Jeff Doggett 
Aaron Buckingham 
Jack Durrant 
Jamie Creese 
Ian Robson 
Alex Wood 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Ladies at Cardington 3rd September 

Competitor 
Hazel Wheatley 
Chloe Medland 
Janet Annetts 
Dani Martin 
Marnie-Jaine Hope 
Becky Johns 

Age Club 
DV Salisbury C.C. 
DV Baldock &District CC 

J16 Hastings & District 
J12 Cheltenham CC 
J14 Winchester & Dist CC 
snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Mold C.C. 
DV Durham K.C. 
DV Packers 

J12 Viking Kayak Club 
J14 Hastings & District 
J12 Salisbury C.C. 
DV Sutton Bingham 

J12 Stafford & Stone CC 

Age Club 
J18 South Avon c.c. 
J14 Winchester & Dist CC 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 
J16 Wallsall 
J14 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Cl at Cardington 3rd September 

Pas 
1 

Bib Competitor 
50 Jake Silvester 

Age Club 
J14 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 2/3 C2 at Cardington 3rd September 

Slalom Results for Division 4 C2 at Cardington 3rd September 

Pens 
6 
2 
8 
2 

60 
14 

110 

Time 
125.00 
130. 00 
135.00 
139.00 

14 ·140.00 
6 139.00 

10 140.00 
4 160.00 
8 164.00 
6 157.00 

150.00 
179. 00 
151.00 

DNF-CAP 

First 
Pens 

4 
16 
2 
6 
6 

12 

Time 
145.00 
148. 00 
163.00 
198.00 
167.00 
163.00 

Pens 
16 
2 
6 
4 
4 
8 
8 
6 
8 

14 
4 
8 

62 
60 

Second 
Pens 

8 
10 
56 
6 
6 

58 

Time 
142.00 
136.00 
135.00 
143.00 
140.00 
140.00 
146.00 
149.00 
148.00 
144.00 
155.00 
175.00 
150.00 
196.00 

Time 
152.00 
149.00 
153.00 
160.00 
183.00 
180.00 

Best 
Total 

131.00 
132. 00 
141. 00 
141. 00 
144.00 
145.00 
150.00 
155. OD 
156.00 
158.00 
159.00 
183.00 
212.00 
256.00 

Best 
Total 

149.00 
159.00 
165. 00 
166.00 
173. 00 
175. 00 

Pnts 
1000 
929 
857 
85 7 
714 
643 
571 
500 
42 9 
357 
286 
214 
143 
71 

Pnts 
100 
83 
67 
50 
33 
17 

First Second Best 
Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

60 137.00 6 165.00 171.00 40 

First Second Best 
Pas Bib Competitors Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 1 D.Lindesay/S.Hayes snr Shepperton s.c.c. 6 162.00 6 160.00 166.00 200 
2 151 S.Robson/S.Hayes Jl8 Suton Bingham 12 165.00 6 164.00 170.00 150 
3 96 D.Buckingham/A.Buckingham Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 16 167.00 16 169.00 183.00 100 
4 150 S.Creese/J.Creese Jl8 Salisbury c.c. 60 194.00 12 173.00 185.00 50. 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Men at Cardington 3rd September 
---------------------------------------------------------------- 

First Second Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 3 Gavin Layton DV Nothampton C.K.C. 8 158.00 2 155.00 157.00 AAoM, 
2 4 Thomas Olak Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 14 168.00 4 157.00 161. 00 fR,OP1. 
3 1 Arthur Norton Jl6 Axe Vale C.C. 12 167.00 16 153.00 169.00 
4 7 Robert Wheatley DV South Avon C.C. 8 171. 00 56 154.00 179. 00 
5 2 Adam Sells Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 12 176.00 58 171. 00 188.00 
6 5 Iain Hynds J16 Axe Vale CC 18 212.00 18 182.00 200.00 

\. 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Ladies at Cardington 3rd September 
------------------------------------------------------------------- 

First Second Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 13 Alison Dicker Snr Liverpool U 6 177. 00 0 160.00 160.00 PRrV/1'1. 
2 11 Kimberley Woods Jl2 Rugby C.C. 14 175.00 12 217.00 189.00 
3 12 Julie Williamson Snr Stafford & Stone CC 116 208.00 62 214.00 276.00 
4 15 Amelia Turner J14 Salisbury C.C. 168 206.00 116 235.00 351.00 
5 14 Hazel Silvester. Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 156 220.00 166 271.00 376.00 

First Second Best 
Pos Bib Competitors Age Club Pens ,Time Pens Time Total 

1 24 S.Frampton/S.Creese Snr Salisbury C.C. 12 212.00 14 191. 00 205. 00 PRoM. 
2 21 D.Creese/C.Creese J14 Salisbury C.C. 16 248.00 60 206.00 264.00 
3 22 D.Annetts/D.Martin DV Viking Kayak Club DSQ-R 114 214.00 328.00 
4 23 M.Cape/C.Buttimer Snr Baldock &District CC 114 275.00 114 236.00 350.00 

04/09/2005 Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft Supported by Viking Kayak Club Bedford 

"Canoeing and Kayaking are "Assumed risk" - "Water contact sports" that may carry attendant risks. 
Participants should be aware of and accept these risks, and be responsible for their own action and 
involvement" 
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